

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-1082

PAUL C. HILDWIN,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

POST-HEARING SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION SEEKING
TO INVOKE THIS COURT'S ALL-WRITS JURISDICTION

NINA MORRISON, Esq.
New York Bar No. 3048691
(appearing *pro hac vice*)
Innocence Project, Inc.
40 Worth Street, Suite 701
New York, NY 10013
(212) 364-5340

MARTIN J. McCLAIN, Esq.
McClain & McDermott, P.A.
141 N.E. 30th Street
Wilton Manors, FL 33334
(305) 984-8344
Fax (954) 564-5412

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. PROCEEDINGS BELOW	1
A. Pre-hearing Submissions	1
B. Evidentiary Hearing: State’s Case	2
C. Evidentiary Hearing: Petitioner’s Case	8
1. Lawrence A. Presley	9
2. James Trainum	12
3. Michael Ware	15
4. Elizabeth Ramsey	18
5. Maryanne Luciano	20
III. ARGUMENT	21
A. Standard of Review	21
B. The Unknown DNA Profile is Fully Eligible to be Searched in Both NDIS (“CODIS”) and SDIS, and this Court Should Order a Search Without Further Delay . . .	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Pantoja v. State</u> -- So.3d --, 2001 WL 722374 (Fla. 2011).	21
<u>Teffeteller v. Dugger</u> 734 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 1999)	21
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Fl. Const. Art. V, §3(b)(7)	25
Florida Statutes Annotated § 943.325(a),(c)	24
Tony Holt, "DNA unearths doubt in death row case," <i>Hernando Today</i> , Mar. 19, 2011	25
Tony Holt, "Questions remain in 1985 Hernando County murder investigation," Mar. 22, 2011.	25
